
INVITATION TO BID 

SH 205 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS 
 
SEALED BIDS for the purpose of furnishing all labor, materials and equipment and performance of all 
work required in the construction of SH 205 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS and other 
improvements incidental thereto, in the City of McLendon-Chisholm (“City”), Texas will be received 
until 3:00 P.M. on Thursday, September 30, 2020, by the City of McLendon-Chisholm, 1371 West FM 
550, McLendon-Chisholm, TX 75032, at which time in the Council Chambers the proposals will be 
publicly opened and read aloud and retained by the City for tabulation, checking and evaluation.   
 
The project involves the connection to an existing sanitary sewer manhole in the Sonoma Verde 
development and the construction of 4’ diameter manholes and 12” PVC sanitary sewer line in 
McClendon-Chisholm, Texas by open cut and by bore with steel encasement pipe.  The plans that 
accompany this manual show a base bid route of 3,300 linear feet of 12” PVC sanitary sewer line and an 
alternate bid route of 3,154 linear feet of 12” PVC sanitary sewer line, both of which show a connection 
to the previously mentioned existing manhole located near the main entry of the Sonoma Verde 
Development near the intersection of SH 205.   
 
Bids shall be submitted in sealed envelopes upon the blank form of proposal furnished.  Sealed envelopes 
shall be clearly marked "SH 205 Sanitary Sewer Improvements- DO NOT OPEN UNTIL 3:00 P.M. on 
Thursday, September 30, 2020" and shall be addressed as follows: 
 
Bid for SH 205 Sanitary Sewer Improvements  
Attn:  Lisa Palomba, City Administrator 
City of McLendon-Chisholm 
1371 West FM 550 
McLendon-Chisholm, TX  75032         
 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS and contract documents may be obtained via [www.civcast.com] 
beginning September 10, 2020.  The documents may also be examined without charge at McLendon-
Chisholm City Hall, 1371 West FM 550, McLendon-Chisholm, TX 75032.  Copies of such instruments 
may be obtained from the office of Teague, Nall and Perkins, Inc., 825 Watters Creek Boulevard, Suite 
M300, Allen, Texas 75013 upon a non-refundable deposit of $50 per set. (TNP office hours:  Monday - 
Friday - 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.). 
 
A pre-bid conference will be held at 2:30 P.M. on Monday September 21, 2020 in the McLendon-
Chisholm Council Chambers located at 1371 West FM 550, McLendon-Chisholm, TX 75032. 
Representatives of the Owner and Engineer will be present to discuss the project. Engineer will provide to 
prospective Bidders of Record such Addenda as Engineer considers necessary in response to discussions 
or inquiries arising at the conference. 
 
The City reserves the right to waive any minor informalities or irregularities in any proposal. The 
City also reserves the right to reject any and/or all proposals, to award contracts for individual 
products or services as may appear advantageous, and to negotiate separately in any manner 
necessary to serve the best interest of the City.  No bid may be withdrawn within sixty (60) days after 
the date on which bids are opened.  
 
The contractor is required to fill out and notarize the Certificate of Interested Parties Form 1295 
and the form must be submitted to the City before the contract will be presented to the City 
Council. The form can be obtained at: https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/tec/1295-Info.htm 
 
ADVERTISEMENT DATES: 
Royse City     Rockwall 
Thursday, September 10, 2020   Friday, September 11, 2020 
Thursday, September 17, 2020   Friday, September 18, 2020 


